
 FaDSS Council Members 

Patricia (PJ) West, Chairperson  
Chairperson Term: 11/22 – 11/24                                     
Iowa HHS 
Lucas State Office Building, 5th Floor  
Des Moines, Iowa 50319  
Phone: 515-229-9976  
PJ.West@idph.iowa.gov   

Stephanie Stebens, Vice Chairperson  
Council Term: 11/22 – 11/24 
Vice Chair Term: 11/22 – 11/24 
Citizen Representative 
2616 East Central Park Avenue 
Davenport, Iowa 52803 
Phone: 563-570-0868 
kinziekaleb@gmail.com 

Dr. Anne Plagge 
Associate Professor of Family Services 
University of Northern Iowa 
Cedar Falls, Iowa 50614-0332 
Phone: 319-273-5763 
Anne.Plagge@uni.edu 

Zebulon Beilke-McCallum 
Term: 11/21 - 11/24  
Domestic Violence Representative  
Iowa Coalition Against Domestic Violence  
3030 Merle Hay Road  
Des Moines, Iowa 50310  
Phone: 515-244-8028  
Zebb@icadv.org 

Billie Marchik 
School of Social Work 
University of Iowa 
1200 Grand Avenue, #133 
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-2906 
Phone: 515-235-4664 
bmarchik@crosspaths.net or 
billie-marchik@uiowa.edu 

Jeremy Ritchie 
Iowa Workforce Development  
1000 East Grand Avenue  
Des Moines, Iowa 50319  
Phone: 563-445-3200 Ext. 43309 
Jeremy.Ritchie@iwd.iowa.gov  

Lorie Easter 
Director, Community Action Agencies 
Iowa HHS  
Lucas State Office Building, 3rd Floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319  
Phone: 515-229-0439 
Lorie.Easter@iowa.gov  

Angela Madison 
Iowa HHS 
Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515- 281-5487 
Kamadiso@dhs.state.ia.us 

Nicole Berensmann 
Council Term: 04/23 – 04/26  
Citizen Representative  
228 Harrison Street,  Apt. 6 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503 
 712-890-7246 
nmcbride316@gmail.com 

Eudora Beckley 
Council Term: 03/21 – 03/24  
Citizen Representative  
18720 250th Avenue 
Bellevue, Iowa 52031 
563-239-7014 
Stat.results1@gmail.com  

Dr. Kere Hughes-Belding 
Human Development and Family Studies 
Iowa State University 
4380 Palmer, 2222 Osborn Dr 
Ames, IA 50011-2100  
Phone: 515-294-8441 
kereh@iastate.edu  

Monica Garner 
Department of Education  
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-336-3281 
monica.garner@iowa.gov 
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Mary Whisenand 
Term 11/23-11/26 
Business Representative 
GradGuard 
3219 E. Camelback Rd, Suite 455 
Phoenix, AZ 85108 
515-205-8773 
Maryewhisenand@gmail.com  

Business Representative - Vacant 

  

Ex Officio 
Representative Tom Determann 
1411 Edens Ave 
Camanche, IA 52730 
Tom.Determann@legis.iowa.gov 

Ex Officio 
Senator Claire Celsi  
4400 EP True Parkway #52 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov  

Ex Officio- Vacant  Ex Officio 
Senator Sandy Salmon 
1308 275th Street 
Janesville, IA 50647 
Sandy.salmon@legis.iowa.gov 

Council Alternates 

 
 
 

 

FaDSS Council Staff 

Administrative Assistant:                                  

Melanie Ruffalo - HHS 
Phone : 515-281-3861 
Melanie.Ruffalo@iowa.gov 

Program Managers: 
 
Page Humphrey - HHS 
Phone: 515-281-5938 
Page.Humphrey@iowa.gov 

Elizabeth Patten - HHS 
Phone : 515-281-3791 
Elizabeth.Patten@iowa.gov 

Angela Madison- HHS 
Department of Health & Human Services 
Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
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Phone: 515-281-5487 
amadiso@dhs.state.ia.us  
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